

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: CRP.No.1193 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|-------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
|                   | 12.06.2026  | <p><b><u>BRMR, J</u></b></p> <p>Mr.Rajashekar Thallapally, learned counsel for the petitioner.<br/>Mr.Venkatram Reddy Mantur, learned counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed proof of service of respondent Nos.1 to 4 vide USR.No.65940/2026, but the Section has given another number as USR.No.66105/2026 and the same is not on record.</p> <p>Registry is hereby directed to place the same by next date of hearing.</p> <p>List on 19.06.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>BRMR,J</u></b></p> <p>Dua</p> |                        |